HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO THE 
RFP# FY2021-2022-007, CONSULTANTS’ COMPETITIVE NEGOTIATION ACT 
DESIGN OF DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ELECTRIC VEHICLE BUS 
CHARGING AND FLEET FACILITIES PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH SALTZ 
MICHELSON ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND, 
FOUR HUNDRED, NINETY-SIX DOLLARS ($79,496), FOR A NEW TOTAL NOT TO 
EXCEED DESIGN CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION, FIFTY THOUSAND, TWO 
HUNDRED, SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($1,050,278); AND PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

STAFF SUMMARY: 

Summary: 

This agenda item seeks City Commission approval of a change order to the scope of work for the 
Design of the Electric Vehicle (EV) Bus Charging and Fleet Facilities with Saltz Michelson